



FOI REF: 21/317

17th June 2021

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

- 1. the name job title, and email address of the person within your Trust that holds the job title or responsibility for**

Director of Performance

Tara Argent
Chief Operating Officer
tara.argent@nhs.net

- 2. the name job title, and email address of the person within your Trust that holds the job title or responsibility for**

Director of Quality

Vikki Carruth
Chief Nurse & Director of Infection Prevention & Control
vikkicarruth@nhs.net

Dr Walker
Medical Director
david.walker18@nhs.net

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net